JOFFICIA **QUIT CLAIM D**

(Illinois Statutory)

After Recording Mail To: Kelly Anderson Lavelle Law, Ltd. 501 W. Colfax Palatine, IL 60067

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Susan Troester 154 Stonington Palatine, Illinois 60074

1320549064 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/24/2013 03:15 PM Pg: 1 of 3

The Grantor, Suspar T vester, an unmarried woman, of 154 Stonington, Village of Palatine, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT (I AIMS to Susan Troester, as Trustee of the Susan Troester Trust under Trust Agreement dated February 3, 1999 at interest in the following described Real Estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO

Property Index Number: 02-24-104 359-1103

Address Commonly known as: 154 Stonington, Palatine, Illinois 60074

SUBJECT TO: Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever.

Susan-Proester

STATE OF ILLINOIS. COUNTY OF COOK, SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, certify that Susan Troester, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered said instruments as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this

PUBLIC

State of Illinois

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION UNDER REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT

"OFFICIAL SEAL" PATSY ENGLAND Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 08-31-2015

I hereby declare that the attached deed represents a transaction exempt under provisions of paragraph e, Section 4, of the real Estate Transfer Tax Act. Dated this 23, day of July, 2013.

Signature of Buyer-Seller or their Representative

Prepared by: Kelly Anderson, Lavelle Law, Ltd., 501 W. Colfax, Palatine, IL 60067

S::b001-6250\6080\QCD.intoTrust.Trocster.doc

1320549064 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NO 45-1 IN STONINGTON CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN BAYBROOK PARK PUBLIC UTILITIES CONDOMINIUM DEVELOPMENT OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 27288308, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS RECURDED NOVEMBER 9, 1972 AS DOCUMENT 22115026, AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT 27058783 RECORDED APRIL 25, 1984.

Address Commonly known as:

154 Stoning or, Palatine, Illinois 60074

Property Index Number:

02-24-104-059-1105

1320549064 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his/her Agent affirms that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated ___ 7 · 2 }

, 2013.

(O)	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Grathis 22 day of	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Jamie L Holt Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1/12/2015
Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust foreign corporation authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or acquire a	is that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity ess or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
	Grantee or Agent

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.